505588748 07/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5635548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSSELIN XAVIER COUPARD	06/28/2019
ALMÉRIC PIERRE LOUIS GARNIER	06/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	
Street Address:	2 BOULEVARD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16441790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: fpurnell@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00092-0177-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. LEE, REG. NO. 77666	
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL H. LEE/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-07-24 Executed Assignment 00419174#page1.tif source=2019-07-24 Executed Assignment 00419174#page2.tif

PATENT 505588748 REEL: 049856 FRAME: 0135

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

îriventor Name	Complete Address	Complete Address		
COUPARD, Josselin Xavier	***************************************			
fereinafter referred to as the Assignor)	rave made an invention entitled:	c/o Safran Aircraft Engines PI (AJI), rond-Point René Ravaud - Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL FRANCE ide an invention entitled:		
Title of Invention (in English)				
An onboord si	stem and a method for a	Acainina an sac-nna		
Title of Invention (in French)		araning on accounting		
***************************************	has been filed in the following country:			
Country	Filing Date Serial Number			
rance	06/14/2018 1855225			
elieve that I am the original inventor or	re made or authorized to be made by me. In original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application	1 .		
elieve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS,	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application	n.		
elieve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS, Orporation Name	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address			
elieve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS, Orporation Name	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application			
elieve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS, Orporation Name	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address			
Pileve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS, Orporation Name	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address			
elieve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS, Orporation Name	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address			
elieve that I am the original inventor or i D, WHEREAS, Corporation Name	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address			
Pileve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS, Orporation Name AFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES	in original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address 2 Boulevard Du General Martial Valin 75015 Paris Fr	ance		
einafter referred to as the Assigned	in original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address 2 Boulevard Du General Martial Valin 75015 Paris Fr	ance		
elieve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS, Orporation Name AFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES Teinafter referred to as the Assignee(s) and in and to the aforementioned as	in original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address 2 Soulevard Du General Martial Valin 75015 Paris Fr is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest i	ance n and to this invention in all countries throughout tent to be issued upon these anniestions:		
elieve that I am the original inventor or D, WHEREAS, Orporation Name AFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES reinafter referred to as the Assignee(s); id, and in and to the aforementioned ap NOW THEREFORE, be it known clency of which from the Assignee(s) is	in original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address 2 Boulevard Du General Martial Valin 75015 Paris Fr is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest i plications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent for and in consideration of One EURO (£1.00) and others the advanced by the property of the property of the consideration of One EURO (£1.00) and others the advanced by the property of the consideration of the EURO (£1.00) and others the property of the consideration of the EURO (£1.00) and others the consideration of the EURO (£1.00).	ance In and to this invention in all countries throughout tent to be issued upon these applications; or good and valuable consideration, the receipt		
elleve that I am the original inventor or it. ID, WHEREAS, Corporation Name IAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES reinafter referred to as the Assignee(s) id, and in and to the aforementioned at NOW THEREFORE, be it known iclency of which from the Assignee(s) is assign, transfer and set over unto the Assign, transfer and set over unto the Assign.	in original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application Complete Address 2 Boulevard Du General Martial Valin 75015 Paris Fr is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest is plications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent for and in content of the EURO (€1.00) and other property acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have suspected.	ance In and to this invention in all countries throughout tent to be issued upon these applications; BY good and valuable consideration, the receipt old, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do he		
relieve that I am the original inventor or side. Whereas, Corporation Name SAFRAN AIRCRAFT ENGINES Preinafter referred to as the Assignee(s) rid, and in and to the aforementioned ap NOW THEREFORE, be it known ficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is a saign, transfer and set over unto the Assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, and continue to the Assignee of the Assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee of the Assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee.	Complete Address 2 Boulevard Du General Martial Valin 75015 Paris Fr is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest i	ance In and to this invention in all countries throughout tent to be issued upon these applications; If good and valuable consideration, the receipt old, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do her it, title, and interest in and to this invention and the		

Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention issues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful ouths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors, and

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (S) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Through the Committee of the Committee o	Witness Name & Signature
28 /06/2013	Vikorodu 146AU	COUPARD, Josselin Xavier	DUMARGUE, Thomas Lovis Gastin
**************************************	***************************************		

PATENT REEL: 049856 FRAME: 0136

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data chart /az cro a zor

inventor Name	Complete Address	Complete Address		
GARNIER, Alméric Pierre Louis		c/o Safran Aircraft Engines PI (All), rond-Point René Ravaud - Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL FRANCE		
Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) ha				
Title of Invention (in English)				
An onbord system	and a method	I for draining an aeroenaine		
Title of Invention (in French)				
or which an application for Letters Patent h	as been filed in the following country	:		
Country	Filing Date	Serial Number		
France	06/14/2018	1855225		
he above-identified application(s) was/were	······································			
Safran Aircraft Engines	Z Boulevard Du General Ma	Z Boulevard Du General Martial Valin 75015 Paris France		
SAFRAN AIRCHAFT ENGINES	2 Boulevard Du General Ma	Z Boulevard Du General Martial Valin 75015 Paris France		
ercinafter referred to as the Assignmental in				
ereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is rid, and in and to the aforementioned appl	/are desirous of securing the antice	ight title and income in and to the late.		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known to	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this low	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the ficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is he	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this involute for and in consideration of One raby acknowledged by these present	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt is the designers between the countries and consideration.		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the ficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is he is assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignees and continuations, and continuations.	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this inwast for and in consideration of Osser reby acknowledged, by those present gnee(s), its/their lawful successors a ons thereof, and all letters Patent	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt is, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hen not assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the ficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is he assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignees, and all divisions, and continuations, and all divisions, and continuations, and all divisions, and all divisions are all divisions.	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this involation and in consideration of One reby acknowledged, by those present gnee(s), its/their lawful successors a opplications for Letters Patent to polications for Letters Patent that me	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; EURO (€1.09) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt is, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hen not assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to cite the part of the state of the second and all reissues thereof, and all rights to cite the second and all reissues thereof.		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the ficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is he it, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assigneent of the Assign and all divisions, and continuations, and all all as of the first on these of such applications, and all a y be granted on this invention in any cour	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this low lat for and in consideration of One reby acknowledged, by these presen gnee(s), its/their lawful successors a one thereof, and all Letters Patent in polications for Letters Patent in the cations in the cati	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt is, i, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do he and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the hat may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to displace the filled for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent to		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the ficiency of which from the Assignee [s] is he it, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assidications, and all divisions, and continuation of these of such applications, and all a y be granted on this invention in any counterts (or other appropriate official whose divisions).	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this inwait for and in consideration of One reby acknowledged, by these presengnee(s), its/their lawful successors a one thereof, and all Letters Patent to pplications for tetters Patent that many that it is the content of the linited of the linited.	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt a start in the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do here and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the hat may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to till any hereafter be filled for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent till decisions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners in the country and all countries contains and request the Commissioners.		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the ficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is he, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assidications, and all divisions, and continuation on these of such applications, and all a y be granted on this invention in any counents (or other appropriate official whose divide Assignee(s), its/their successors and assignee(s), its/their successors and assignee(s).	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this invitat for and in consideration of Ones gree(s), its/their lawful successors a ons thereof, and all Letters Patent to pplications for Letters Patent that makes and all extensions, renewals, and the interest patents of the United Signs, in accordance with the terms of	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt a start in the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do here and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the hat may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to till any hereafter be filled for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent till decisions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners in the country and all countries contains and request the Commissioners.		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the ficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is he, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assidications, and all divisions, and continuation of the set of such applications, and all a y be granted on this invention in any counents (or other appropriate official whose dishe Assignee(s), its/their successors and assignee(s), its/their successors and assignee(s). HEREBY covenant that I have element in conflict with this Assignment;	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this inward for and in consideration of One reby acknowledged, by these present gree(s), its/their lawful successors a one thereof, and all Letters Patent to pplications for Letters Patent that make the control of the United Signs, in accordance with the terms of the full right to convey the interest and agree that I will communicate we	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt is, i, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hen not assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the hat may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to disay hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all tetters Patent to discuss thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners states, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invent this Assignment; assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute a		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the ficiency of which from the Assigneesis is he it, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignitions, and all divisions, and continuation of the first on these of such applications, and all all y be granted on this invention in any counters (or other appropriate official whose dishe Assigneesis), its/their successors and assigneesis), its/their successors and assigneesis. AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have element in conflict with this Assignment; AND, I HEREBY further covenant as secting this invention, testify in any legal person or desirable to perfect the title to it.	/are desirous of securing the entire cations for Letters Patent on this inwait for and in consideration of One reby acknowledged, by these presengnee(s), its/their lawful successors a one thereof, and all Letters Patent that mitry, and all extensions, renewals, and they are patents of the United Signs, in accordance with the terms of the full right to convey the interest and agree that I will communicate with convertings, sign all lawful papers with the terms of the full right to describe the full communicate with the terms of the full right to convey the interest and agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full right to describe the full communicate with the terms of the full right to convey the interest and agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the terms of the full agree that I will communicate with the full agree that I will agree that I will communicate with the full agree that I will agree the I will agree that I will agree that I will agree that I will agree that I will agree will agree that I will agree th	right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout ention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications; EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt its, i, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do her not assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the hat may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to citally hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent to direissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners states, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invent this Assignment;		

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, if WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee(s) or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee(s), its/their successors, and

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

assigns.

Date	Place	inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
 28/06/2013	y.	GARNIER, Alméric Pierre Louis	GOULETTE Ludiving, Physotle, Madalaine Estate
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 049856 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 07/25/2019